Parts Application : Inventory Totals

At-a-Glance
Inventory Totals as of Tue Sep 22 15:22:50 2020: "g

Total number of parts: 16413 Total number of pieces: 46494
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Inventory Balances

Total cost: 360,050.53
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Description Number of Parts Percent of Parts Number of Percent of Pieces Total Cost Percent of Cost
Pieces
(blank) Active Parts 2138 13.03% 38150 82.05% 149,112.57 41.41%
(NS) Non-Stock 10525 64.13% 1361 2.93% 81,743.56 22.70%
(MO) Manual Order 6 0.04% 36 0.08% 3,456.03 0.96%
(AP) Automatic Phaseout 2961 18.04% 6822 14.67% 122,877.51 34.13%
(DP) Dealer Phaseout 48 0.29% 125 0.27% 2,860.86 0.79%
(SP) Special Purchase 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
(DEL) Parts to be Deleted 735 4.48% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
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Inventory Movement - Sales

Description

MNS less than 6 Months

MNS between 6 - 12 Months
MNS greater than 12 Months
On File > 1 Year, MNS > 36

Inventory Movement - Receipts

Description

MNR less than 6 Months
MNR between 6 - 12 Months
MNR greater than 12 Months

Inventory - Exceptions
Description

No Cost

Excess Stock

No Bin

Negative On-hand
Stockout

Number of Parts

Number of Parts
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Percent of Parts

59.18%
27.19%
9.16%
3.11%

Percent of Parts

58.72%
26.66%
10.14%

Percent of Parts

0.50%
11.62%
46.04%

0.55%

5.40%

Number of Percent of Pieces

Pieces

40039 86.12%
2271 4.88%
4184 9.00%
1860 4.00%

Number of Percent of Pieces

Pieces

38629 83.08%
2295 4.94%
5570 11.98%

Number of Percent of Pieces

Pieces
4 0.01%
43175 92.86%
2322 4.99%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%

Total Cost

251,845.09
47,751.87
60,453.57
19,863.15

Total Cost

249,148.76
57,229.63
53,672.14

Total Cost

0.00
204,171.18
63,696.29
0.00

0.00

http://207.187.74.83/0¢e/parts/PartsInventory.php?PagelD=3b4fa7eec2eada ROD&type=to...

Percent of Cost

69.95%
13.26%
16.79%

5.52%

Percent of Cost

69.20%
15.89%
14.91%

Percent of Cost

0.00%
56.71%
17.69%

0.00%

0.00%
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