

At-a-Glance

Inventory Totals as of Tue Sep 22 15:22:50 2020:

Total number of parts: 16413 Total number of pieces: 46494 Total cost: 360,050.53

Inventory Balances

Description	Number of Parts	Percent of Parts	Number of Pieces	Percent of Pieces	Total Cost	Percent of Cost
(blank) Active Parts	2138	13.03%	38150	82.05%	149,112.57	41.41%
(NS) Non-Stock	10525	64.13%	1361	2.93%	81,743.56	22.70%
(MO) Manual Order	6	0.04%	36	0.08%	3,456.03	0.96%
(AP) Automatic Phaseout	2961	18.04%	6822	14.67%	122,877.51	34.13%
(DP) Dealer Phaseout	48	0.29%	125	0.27%	2,860.86	0.79%
(SP) Special Purchase	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
(DEL) Parts to be Deleted	735	4.48%	0	0.00%	0.00	0.00%



Inventory Movement - Sales

Description	Number of Parts	Percent of Parts	Number of Pieces	Percent of Pieces	Total Cost	Percent of Cost
MNS less than 6 Months	9713	59.18%	40039	86.12%	251,845.09	69.95%
MNS between 6 - 12 Months	4462	27.19%	2271	4.88%	47,751.87	13.26%
MNS greater than 12 Months	1503	9.16%	4184	9.00%	60,453.57	16.79%
On File > 1 Year, MNS > 36	510	3.11%	1860	4.00%	19,863.15	5.52%

Inventory Movement - Receipts

Description	Number of Parts	Percent of Parts	Number of Pieces	Percent of Pieces	Total Cost	Percent of Cost
MNR less than 6 Months	9638	58.72%	38629	83.08%	249,148.76	69.20%
MNR between 6 - 12 Months	4375	26.66%	2295	4.94%	57,229.63	15.89%
MNR greater than 12 Months	1665	10.14%	5570	11.98%	53,672.14	14.91%

Inventory - Exceptions

Description	Number of Parts	Percent of Parts	Number of Pieces	Percent of Pieces	Total Cost	Percent of Cost
No Cost	82	0.50%	4	0.01%	0.00	0.00%
Excess Stock	1908	11.62%	43175	92.86%	204,171.18	56.71%
No Bin	7557	46.04%	2322	4.99%	63,696.29	17.69%
Negative On-hand	91	0.55%	0	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
Stockout	887	5.40%	0	0.00%	0.00	0.00%